Table 7-18
Adult Refugees' Opinions Regarding Payment for Settlement Services by Region of Origin

% of Total Sample

Central/South East Former Middle
Africa America Asia Yugoslavia East Total
Should newcomers pay for ESL/LINC training?
No 97% 92% 94% 98% 92% 96%
Yes 3% 6% 6% 1% 7% 3%
No Response 2% 1% 1% 1%
Reasons newcomers should or should not have to pay for ESL/LINC training.*
Should Not: Can't afford to pay. 85% 65% 63% 75% 72% 73%
Should Not: Government's responsibility. 6% 15% 10% 7% 10%
Should Not: Newcomers contribute to Canada. 9% 8% 6% 10% 9% 10%
Other Responses 4% 19% 3% 8% 4%
Should: Various reasons. 8% 12% 2% 4% 3%

Should parents have to pay for their children's ESL training?*

No 91% 90% 88% 95% 82% 92%

Yes 6% 10% 12% 3% 15% 6%

No Response 3% 2% 3% 2%
Is it fair to charge for any other services for refugees?

No 100% 92% 88% 96% 90% 94%

Yes 6% 12% 2% 6% 4%

No Response 2% 2% 4% 2%
Total N (34) (49) (16) (329) (88) (525)

# Total includes 9 Polish refugees.
* Differences are statistically significant (p<.05).
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